
 

Contract award Notice - 23 - PRO509SCA-2024  Page 1 of 1 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
UfM Regional Dialogue Platform on Civil Protection. Lot 4 - Response - 23 - PRO509SCA-2024 

 
1 Publication Reference 
23 - PRO509SCA-2024 
 
2 Publication date of the contract notice 
On August 7, 2024, on the UfM's website, and on August 8, 2024, on the Tenders Electronic Daily 
(TED) - OJ S 154/2024 479693-2024 
 
3 Lot number and lot title 
This contract is divided into lots: YES 
 
4 Contract number and value 
0509-2024 - EUR 12,000.00 (VAT not included) 
 
5 Date of award of the contract 
17/10/2024 
 
6 Number of tenders received 
2 
 
7  Overall score of chosen tender   
100.00 (Technical score: 80.00 & Financial score: 20.00) 
 
8 Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 
Aurelio Soto Suárez 
Madrid - 28850, Spain 
Spanish 
 
9 Duration of contract 
9 months and 14 days 
 
10 Contracting authority 
Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfM Secretariat) 
 
11 Legal basis 
Regulation (EU) 2021/947 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 June 2021 establishing 
the Neighbourhood, Development and International Cooperation Instrument – Global Europe, 
amending and repealing Decision No 466/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU) 2017/1601 and 
Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 480/2009 (OJ L 209, 14.6.2021) 
 
12 Date of dispatch of this notice 
28/11/2024 


	1 Publication Reference
	2 Publication date of the contract notice
	3 Lot number and lot title
	4 Contract number and value
	5 Date of award of the contract
	6 Number of tenders received
	7  Overall score of chosen tender
	100.00 (Technical score: 80.00 & Financial score: 20.00)
	8 Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	9 Duration of contract
	10 Contracting authority
	11 Legal basis
	12 Date of dispatch of this notice

